## PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) DG: DOORDARSHAN ( DD KASHIR CHANNEL)

No. 12/04/2019-KC

## Dated 30 October, 2019

Subject: Nomination of CPIO in DD Kashir Channel, DG:DD.

The Competent Authority has accorded its approval to designate Shri Abhishek Tiwari, ADP (Kashir) as Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) under Section 5(1) of Right to Information Act, 2005 in respect of all RTI matters pertaining to DD Kashir of this Directorate.

(G.C.Dabral) Programme Executive DD Kashir

То

Shri Abhishek Tiwari, ADP (Kashir) & CPIO, DD Kashir Cell, DG:DD

Copy to:

1. RTI Cell, DG:DD

2. IT Cell: with a request to upload the above office order on the RTI website of <u>www.ddindia.gov.in</u> for information of all concerned.

1